92-100105-13-14
SUPERSEDES 92-100105-13-13
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR CASED/UNCASED COILS FOR GAS FURNACES:
(-)CF: featuring Industry-Standard R-410A
(-)CF: Refrigerant
   WARNING
These instructions are intended as an aid to qualified licensed

for unit component part numbers. Parts are available through the local distributor.)
5
2.4 MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
FIGURE 1
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
(-) C F 24 17 S T A M U C *
OPTION
CODE
 *TBD
MINOR
SERIES**
  A - 1ST
     DESIGN
CASING
 C - CASED
 U - UNCASED
ORIENTATION
 M - MULTIPOSITION
 V - VERTICAL ONLY/
 V - CONVERTIBLE**
MAJOR SERIES
  A - 1ST DESIGN
EFFICIENCY
 S - STANDARD EFF.
 M - MID EFF.
 H - HIGH EFF.
 U - ULTRA HIGH EFF.
METERING DEVICE
 T - TXV
 E - EEV
 P - PISTON
WIDTH
 14 - 14”  21 - 21”
 17 - 17.5” 24 - 24.5”
CAPACITY
 24 - 2 TON 48 - 4 TON
 36 - 3 TON 60 - 5 TON
TYPE
 F - FURNACE COIL
PRODUCT CATEGORY
 C - COIL
BRAND
**CONVERTIBLE TO HORIZONTAL USING PARTS FROM ORIGINAL
COIL OR USING RXHH KIT.
AVAILABLE CASED
COILS